SECTION 00 41 13

BID FORM

To:

THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES

American River Flood Control District

Sacramento, California

Ladies and Gentlemen:

In compliance with the Contract Documents, the undersigned hereby proposes to furnish all required labor, materials, transportation, equipment, services and incidentals necessary to construct, as appropriate Roof Repair/Replacement, complete including miscellaneous work shown and specified, all in strict conformance with Contract Documents prepared therefore. Bid Proposal shall include the Allowance No. 1 price of \$10,000.00, the Allowance No. 2 price of \$2,500.00, and all applicable taxes. Refer to Section 01 21 00 for Allowances.

(\$ 330,000.00).
BID made payable to e Owner as liquidated uded hereinafter, and n notice by Owner of
nerein shall become a

CONTRACTOR PAYMENTS: The undersigned agrees to the schedule of payments and payment retention as described under Article 9 of the Supplementary Conditions.

LIQUIDATED DAMAGES: The undersigned agrees that in case all of the work called for under the Contract, in all parts and requirements, is not finished or completed within the Contract time set forth in this Proposal, unless a delay is authorized in writing by the Owner, damage will be sustained by the Owner. It is further agreed by the undersigned that it is impractical to ascertain and determine the actual damage which the Owner will sustain in the event of and by reason for such delay. The undersigned, therefore, agrees to pay the Owner the sum of Five Hundred Dollars (\$500.00) per calendar day that the work remains uncompleted or unaccepted by the Owner. The undersigned agrees to pay said liquidated damages as herein provided and, in the event such damages are not paid, agrees that the Owner may deduct the amount thereof from any monies due or that may become due the undersigned.

SUBCONTRACTORS

In compliance with the provisions of Section 4100-4114 of the Public Contract Code of the State of California as last amended, subcontractors will perform the portion of the work indicated on the Designation of Subcontractors Form attached at the end of this Section. Where no subcontractor is listed for any portion of the work listed hereunder, the undersigned represents that he is competent, experienced and equipped to do that segregated portion of the work and that it will not be subcontracted.

RESPONSIBILITY

The undersigned has thoroughly examined the site and existing conditions where the work is to be constructed, is familiar with the Drawings, Specifications and other Contract Documents pertaining thereto and hereby certifies that this Proposal is genuine and not collusive (see attached "Non-Collusion Affidavit"), and that the Owner will not be responsible for any errors or omissions on the part of the undersigned in preparing this Proposal.

Name of Firm Kaler Doder Construction, the.
(Corporation, Partnership, etc.)
Type of Firm Corporation
Address 3720 Omec Circle
Rancho Cordova, CA 95742
I declare that the firm has License No. <u>\698350</u> with an Expiration Date of <u>\(1-3\)1-20</u> .
Executed at Roman Combon California.
Signatures:
Dated this 2020

DESIC
NATIO
N OF SL
JBCON1
RACTO
)RS FO
8

Lionakis No. 019134 December 19, 2019

Material and					10区			
				Insulation	-	TUAC .	Electrical	Description of Work
			On	Mourick	Macison concrete	Greco Mech.	R&P Electric Sac remembo	Name of Subcontractor
			Shiras	Diamond	Mactson Sacramento	Lotus	Souronnento	Place of Business
			1999	764041	884615	931227	200He	License Number
			550 4.26-3520 1000 137 19	530-762-2185 100000 2611	Alle-261-3327 1000000193	530-9192101	116-893-9450 10000051100	Telephone Number
			100013719	1000002611	100000193	530-91921111000001601601	0000051100	DIR Registration Number

"NONCOLLUSION AFFIDAVIT" TO BE EXECUTED BY BIDDER AND SUBMITTED WITH BID

Bill Kaler	being first du	ly sworn, deposes and says that
he or she is <u>Vice President</u> o	f Kaler L Dobler Constru	the party making the foregoing
bid that the bid is not made in the interest of		•
association, organization, or corporation;		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
has not directly or indirectly induced or so	licited any other bidder to put in a	false or sham bid, and has not
directly or indirectly colluded, conspired,	connived, or agreed with any bid	der or anyone else to put in a
sham bid, or that any shall refrain from bid	lding; that the bidder has not in an	y manner, directly or indirectly,
sought by agreement, communication, or		_
other bidder, or to fix any overhead, profit,	or cost element of the bid price, of	or of that of any other bidder, or
to secure any advantage against the public	body awarding the contract of any	one interested in the proposed
contract; that all statements contained in	the bid are true; and, further, that	the bidder has not, directly or
indirectly, submitted his or her bid price	or any breakdown thereof, or the	contents thereof, or divulged
information or data relative thereto, or p	aid, and will not pay, any fee to	any corporation, partnership,
company association, organization, bid o	epository, or to any member or	agent thereof to effectuate a
collusive or sham bid."		
Bidder's Signature:	Date	9-30
Notary's Signature and Stamp:		
State of California)) ss.		
County of)		
	END OF SECTION	SEE ATTACHED NOTARY SCH 06/29/2020

CALIFORNIA ALL- PURPOSE CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California	}
County ofSACRAMENTO	. }
On <u>Cla/29/2020</u> before me, _	E.C. HOKOM, NOTARY PUBLIC
he/she/they executed the same in his/h	actory evidence to be the person(s) whose instrument and acknowledged to me that er/their authorized capacity(jes), and that by ent the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of e instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY the foregoing paragraph is true and cor	under the laws of the State of California that rect.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Notary Public Signature No	E. C. HOKOM COMM. # 2314809 NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA SACRAMENTO COUNTY MY COMM. EXP. DEC. 7, 2023
ADDITIONAL OPTIONAL INFORMATI DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT NOW COLUGIOM (Title or description of attached document) (Title or description of attached document continued) Number of Pages Document Date	if needed, should be completed and attached to the document. Acknowledgments from other states may be completed for documents being sent to that state so long as the wording does not require the California notary to violate California notary law. State and County information must be the State and County where the document signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public for acknowledgment. Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed. The notary public must print his or her name as it appears within his or he commission followed by a comma and then your title (notary public). Print the name(s) of document signer(s) who personally appear at the time o notarization. Indicate the correct singular or plural forms by crossing off incorrect forms (i.e. he/she/they, is /are) or circling the correct forms. Failure to correctly indicate this information may lead to rejection of document recording. The notary seal impression must be clear and photographically reproducible Impression must not cover text or lines. If seal impression smudges, re-seal if a sufficient area permits, otherwise complete a different acknowledgment form. Signature of the notary public must match the signature on file with the office of the county clerk. Additional information is not required but could help to ensure this
☐ Trustee(s) ☐ Other	 acknowledgment is not misused or attached to a different document. Indicate title or type of attached document, number of pages and date. Indicate the capacity claimed by the signer. If the claimed capacity is a corporate officer, indicate the title (i.e. CEO, CFO, Secretary).

Securely attach this document to the signed document with a staple.

2015 Version www.NotaryClasses.com 800-873-9865

BID BOND

Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America Hartford, CT 06183

KNOWN ALL BY THESE PRESENTS	, That we, <u>Kaler/Dobler Con</u>	struction, Inc.
as Principal, and <u>Travelers Casualty and Surety</u>	Company of America	, as Surety, are
held and firmly bound unto American Ri	iver Flood Control District	, as
Obligee, in the sum of <u>Ten Percent of To</u>	tal Amount Bid *********	*****
Dollars (<u>10% of Bid</u>) fo successors and assigns, jointly and several properties of the second	or the payment of which we by verally, as provided herein.	oind ourselves, and our
WHEREAS, Principal has submitted of	or is about to submit a bid	to the Obligee on a
contract forAmerican River Flood Cont	rol District Roof Repair/Replace	ment, Project #019134("Project").
NOW, THEREFORE, the condition of the and Principal enters into a contract will bid and provides such bond or bonds documents, then this obligation shall be Obligee the difference between the am Obligee shall in good faith contract will covered by Principal's bid, but in no extend the penal sum of this bond.	ith Obligee in conformance as may be specified in the void; otherwise Principal nount of Principal's bid and ith another person or entity	with the terms of the le bidding or contract and Surety will pay to the amount for which to perform the work
Signed this <u>26th</u> day of	June , <u>2020</u>	
	Kaler/Dobler Construction By:	*
	By: Dona Lisa Buschmann	Company of America

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California County ofPlacer					
OnJUNE 26, 2020 before me,	Jana B. Pilgard, Notary Public (insert name and title of the officer)				
personally appeared Dona Lisa Buschmann					
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.					
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.					
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	JANA B. PILGARD COMM. # 2182533 NOTARY PUBLIC • CALIFORNIA &				
Signature De Co	PLACER COUNTY Comm Expires MARCH 6, 2021				

CALIFORNIA ALL- PURPOSE CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California

2015 Version www.NotaryClasses.com 800-873-9865

County ofSACRAMENTO	_ }
On 06/29/2020 before me,	E.C. HOKOM, NOTARY PUBLIC
personally appeared B11	(Here insert name and title of the officer)
he/she/they executed the same in his/l	sfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose in instrument and acknowledged to me that her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by ment the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJUR'the foregoing paragraph is true and co	Y under the laws of the State of California that rrect.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	E. C. HOKOM
- Echan	COMM. # 2314809 ONOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA OF SACRAMENTO COUNTY MY COMM. EXP. DEC. 7, 2023
Notary Public Signature (N	otary Public Seal)
ADDITIONAL OPTIONAL INFORMAT	INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM
DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT BID BOND	This form complies with current California statutes regarding notary wording and if needed, should be completed and attached to the document. Acknowledgments from other states may be completed for documents being sent to that state so long as the wording does not require the California notary to violate California notary law.
(Title or description of attached document)	State and County information must be the State and County where the documen signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public for acknowledgment.
(Title or description of attached document continued)	must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed
Number of Pages Document Date <u>Cd 29/207</u>	 The notary public must print his or her name as it appears within his or her commission followed by a comma and then your title (notary public). Print the name(s) of document signer(s) who personally appear at the time of notarization.
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER Individual (s) Corporate Officer	Indicate the correct singular or plural forms by crossing off incorrect forms (i.e. he/she/they, is /are) or circling the correct forms. Failure to correctly indicate this information may lead to rejection of document recording. The notary seal impression must be clear and photographically record to the
(Title) □ Partner(s)	sufficient area permits, otherwise complete a different acknowledgment form. • Signature of the notary public must match the signature on file with the office of
☐ Attorney-in-Fact ☐ Trustee(s) ☐ Other	Additional information is not required but could help to ensure this acknowledgment is not misused or attached to a different document. Indicate title or type of attached document, number of pages and date.
5 Version was Notes Classes and a constraint	Indicate the capacity claimed by the signer. If the claimed capacity is a corporate officer, indicate the title (i.e. CEO, CFO, Secretary).

• Securely attach this document to the signed document with a staple.



Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America Travelers Casualty and Surety Company St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, and St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut (herein collectively called the "Companies"), and that the Companies do hereby make, constitute and appoint Dona Lisa Buschmann of ROSEVILLE

California , their true and lawful Attorney-in-Fact to sign, execute, seal and acknowledge any and all bonds, recognizances, conditional undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof on behalf of the Companies in their business of guaranteeing the fidelity of persons, guaranteeing the performance of contracts and executing or guaranteeing bonds and undertakings required or permitted in any actions or proceedings allowed by law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Companies have caused this instrument to be signed, and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed, this 17th day of January, 2019.







State of Connecticut

City of Hartford ss.

By: Robert L. Raney, Senior Vice President

On this the 17th day of January, 2019, before me personally appeared Robert L. Raney, who acknowledged himself to be the Senior Vice President of Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, and St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, and that he, as such, being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing on behalf of said Companies by himself as a duly authorized officer.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

My Commission expires the 30th day of June, 2021

NOTARY PUBLIC ONAECOUNT

Anna P. Nowik, Notary Public

This Power of Attorney is granted under and by the authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, and St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, which resolutions are now in full force and effect, reading as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, any Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary may appoint Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents to act for and on behalf of the Company and may give such appointee such authority as his or her certificate of authority may prescribe to sign with the Company's name and seal with the Company's seal bonds, recognizances, contracts of indemnity, and other writings obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking, and any of said officers or the Board of Directors at any time may remove any such appointee and revoke the power given him or her; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice President may delegate all or any part of the foregoing authority to one or more officers or employees of this Company, provided that each such delegation is in writing and a copy thereof is filled in the office of the Secretary; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that any bond, recognizance, contract of indemnity, or writing obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking shall be valid and binding upon the Company when (a) signed by the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice President, any Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary and duly attested and sealed with the Company's seal by a Secretary or Assistant Secretary; or (b) duly executed (under seal, if required) by one or more Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents pursuant to the power prescribed in his or her certificate or their certificates of authority or by one or more Company officers pursuant to a written delegation of authority; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature of each of the following officers: President, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, any Secretary, and Secretary, and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any Power of Attorney or to any certificate relating thereto appointing Resident Vice Presidents, Resident Assistant Secretaries or Attorneys-in-Fact for purposes only of executing and attesting bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and any such Power of Attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company and any such power so executed and certified by such facsimile signature and facsimile seal shall be valid and binding on the Company in the future with respect to any bond or understanding to which it is attached.

I, Kevin E. Hughes, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary of Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, and St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of the Power of Attorney executed by said Companies, which remains in full force and effect.

Dated this 26th

day of June

2020







Kevin E. Hughes, Assistant Secretary